

Quarter Pony Germany e. V. Verein für Freizeit- und Turnierreiten im Westernstyle mit eingetragenen Quarter Ponys

Entry form

Quarter Pony Germany e. V.

QPG e.V. 2. Online Show 2024

Erlenbruch 24 45479 Mülheim a.d.Ruhr

Mail: quarter-pony-germany-ev@gmx.de

Exibithor First Name	Name	Birthday
State	Zip	Member No.
Mailing Address	Phone	Cell Phone
Horse breed/DoB/Gender	Horse Name	Owner, if not Exhibitor

Please select / Deadline for the Videos: 06/16/2024

Riding classes

Western Horsemanship	
Ranch Riding	
Trail	
Hunt Seat Equitation	
Hunter Hack	

Guided classes	LK O (Open)
Halter Yearling Mares	
Halter 2 Years and over Mares	
Halter Yearling Geldings	
Halter 2 Years and over Geldings	
Halter Yearling Stallions	
Halter 2 Years and over Stallions	
Showmanship at Halter	
Trail in Hand	
Longeline	

Association	ZSSE	IQPA/AQPA	Other
Pony is registered			

A copy of the Certificate of Registration and/or a copy of the entry or a copy of the equine passport must be enclosed with the entry. The entry will only be processed if the entry documents are complete.

Note: All registered quarter ponies and registered refiners as well as ponies that comply with the current ZSSE e. V. correspond.

Please enter fees: Startgeld QPG e. V. 1. Online Show 2024 QPG e. V.-Members: 5,00 € / Start or 15,00 € / Flatrate (up to 5 Starts Exhibitor/Horse) Nonmembers: 10,00 € / Start or 35,00 € / Flatrate (up to 5 Starts Exhibitor/Horse) Note: Titles can only be given to members. Total amount (due by the entry deadline) please via PayPal to: quarter-pony-germany-ev@gmx.de Note: The submitted videos will only be handed over to the judge after receipt of payment of the entry fees

With the signature or the sending by e-mail, the rider/horse owner accepts the announcement of the tournament and the rules of the QPG. You hereby affirm that the above Horse has liability insurance and is free from contagious diseases. A valid vaccination certificate must be presented at the registration office. If these rules are not observed, the horse will be excluded from the tournament and start and end fees that have already been paid. Storage fees are non-refundable. The start is at your own risk. No liability is accepted for cash. In addition, the rider agrees to the publication of photos taken and the storage of data for tournament purposes. If you object to publication, please inform the office in writing.

Х

Х

Date/Sign/Exihibitor

Parent or guardian signature required for Junior Exhibitor

DATA PROTECTION

I am informed that by sending/sending the entry form, all fields listed will be sent to the association "Quarter Pony Germany e. V." will be transferred. It is used to organize the tournament and the associated publications in the program booklet and on the start lists. There is no data transfer to contract data processors or third parties. The lawfulness of this processing is given by the condition GDPR Art 6 (1) b - "Processing to fulfill a contract".

I am also informed that sufficient technical measures have been taken to ensure data protection. Nevertheless, comprehensive data protection cannot be guaranteed when personal data (start number, surname, first name, horse name and data, performance results, photos) are published on the Internet. I therefore take note of the risks of a possible violation of personal rights and I am aware that the personal data can also be accessed in countries that do not have any data protection regulations comparable to the Federal Republic of Germany, and that confidentiality, integrity (inviolability), authenticity (authenticity) and the availability of the personal data is not guaranteed.

I make the decision to publish my data on the Internet voluntarily and can revoke my consent to the association at any time.

A NOTICE

Explanation:

"I recognize the general tournament regulations and rules of the QPG e. v. I hereby certify that the registered horse has liability insurance and is free from contagious diseases and that the horse comes from a disease-free stock.

Х

I confirm that I have read the data protection declaration and agree that the association "Quarter Pony Germany e.V." may publish on FB, on Instagram and for advertising purposes (on posters, flyers, etc.).

Х

Date/Sign/Exihibitor

Parent or guardian signature required for Junior Exhibitor

Seite 3 von 3

Quarter Pony Germany e. V. Geschäftsstelle – Erlenbruch 24 – 45479 Mülheim an der Ruhr 1. Vorsitzende Astrid Thive -Tel./Geschäftsstelle A. Hill: 0151/20016409 -Mail: <u>quarter-pony-germany-ev@gmx.de</u> Sparkasse Essen IBAN: DE46 3605 0105 0000 2084 88 SWIFT-BIC: SPESDE3EXXX St.-Nr.: 120/5706/1318 – VR 5814 Amtsgericht Duisburg